



November 13, 2025

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE: Scrip Code: 543251	The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: RVHL
--	--

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, Please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 published in the following newspapers on November 13, 2025:

- Financial Express (English)
- Desh Sewak (Punjabi)

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

For Ravinder Heights Limited

Vertika
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Enclosed as above.

Ravinder Heights Ltd.

CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331

Registered Office: SCO No. 71, First Floor, Royal Estate Complex, Zirakpur, Punjab 140603

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, DCM Building, 16 Barakhamba Rd. New Delhi 110001

T: +91 11 43639000 F: +91 11 43639015 E: info@ravinderheights.com W: www.ravinderheights.com

A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED													
CIN : L17111PB1997PLC020118													
Regd. Office: Bathinda Road, Jaitu, Faridkot, Punjab-151202													
Email : info@abcofsin, Website : www.abcofsin.co.in, Ph : 01635-232670													
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
Sr No	Particular	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,063.84	6,669.06	8,135.82	11,742.90	15,386.65	29,806.36	5,073.84	6,669.06	8,135.82	11,742.90	15,386.65	29,817.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	472.96	580.48	230.48	1,053.94	541.19	1,345.42	466.42	576.55	231.23	1,042.98	541.94	1,367.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	472.96	580.48	230.48	1,053.94	541.19	1,345.42	466.42	576.55	231.23	1,042.98	541.94	1,367.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.59	421.88	175.40	790.40	402.57	999.03	362.05	417.95	176.15	780.01	403.31	1,021.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2.19	4.19	-20.52	2.00	-7.60	-4.51	-2.19	4.19	-20.52	2.00	-7.59762	-4.51
6	Equity Share Capital	2,215.96	2,215.96	1,048.82	2,215.96	1,048.82	1,661.53	2,215.96	2,215.96	1,048.82	2,215.96	1,048.82	1,661.53
7	Other Equity	12,540.68	11,748.22	6,193.61	12,540.68	1,931.61	9,391.89	12,552.45	11,768.45	6,194.35	12,552.45	6,194.35	9,414.12
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	1.69	1.93	1.70	3.61	3.91	9.39	1.66	1.91	1.71	3.57	3.92	6.51
	Diluted	1.69	1.93	1.70	3.61	3.91	8.93	1.66	1.91	1.71	3.57	3.89	6.48
Notes:													
1. The above (Standalone and Consolidated) Un-audited Financial Results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.													
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website "www.abcofsin.co.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:													
Place : Faridkot, Punjab Date : 12.11.2025													
For A B COTSPIN INDIA LIMITED Sd/- Deepak Garg Chairman & Managing Director													



RAVINDER HEIGHTS LIMITED

CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331

Regd. Off.: SCO No. 71, First Floor, Royal Estate Complex, Zirakpur, Punjab-140603

Website: www.ravinderheights.com • Email: info@ravinderheights.com

Telephone: +91-11-43639000; • Fax: +91-11-43639015

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Wednesday, November 12, 2025 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and same has been approved by the Board for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") for the Financial Year 2025-26.

The Financial Results along with the Auditor's Report are available on Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and also posted on the Company's website at www.ravinderheights.com.

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Date November 12, 2025

Place: New Delhi



For and on behalf of Board

SD/-

Sunanda Jain

Chairperson cum Managing Director

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L21010MH1945PLC010337

Reg. Off. Address : 602, Boston House, 6th Floor, Suren Road

Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

Email : sectdiv@biltpaper.in | Tel. No. : 022 – 4000 2600



Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2024, quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, and Audited Consolidated Financial statement for quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. [See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Tuesday, November 11, 2025, approved the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2024, quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and Audited Consolidated Financial statement for quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

The results along with the limited review report and auditor's report have been uploaded on the website www.biltpaper.in and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Date : 11.11.2025

Place : Mumbai

For Ballarpur Industries Limited

SD/-

Hardik Bharat Patel

Chairman & Whole-time Director

DIN: 00590663

OrchidPharma

A Bharat Group Company

ORCHID PHARMA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot Nos. 121 – 126, 128A – 133, 138 – 151, 159 – 164, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Alathur, Chengalpattu District – 603110, Tamil Nadu, India

Ph. +91-44-2744 4471-78 | Email id: corporate@orchidpharma.com; cs@orchidpharma.com | Website: www.orchidpharma.com

CIN : L24222TN1992PLC02994

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

S. No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,894.94	18,885.92	23,066.18	39,780.86	48,283.98	95,385.50	20,429.86	18,437.64	23,021.54	38,867.50	48,219.22	94,940.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	223.11	1,819.74	2,562.58	2,042.85	5,472.84	10,648.34	(333.49)	1,371.12	2,590.04	1,037.63	5,402.07	9,556.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	223.11	1,819.74	2,562.58	2,042.85	5,472.84	10,648.34	(333.49)	1,371.12	2,590.04	1,037.63	5,402.07	9,556.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	223.11	1,819.74	2,562.58	2,042.85	5,472.84	10,648.34	(333.49)	1,371.12	2,590.04	1,052.46	5,417.48	9,575.83
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(39.45)	(15.48)	(149.30)	(54.93)	(161.74)	(75.13)	(39.45)	(15.48)	(149.30)	(54.93)	(161.74)	(75.13)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	183.66	1,804.26	2,413.28	1,987.92	5,311.10	10,573.21	(611.81)	1,475.58	2,574.35	878.60	5,496.97	9,890.55
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91	5,071.91
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	-	127,333.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	121,656.63
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
a. Basic		0.44	3.59	5.05	4.03	10.79	20.99	(1.13)	2.94	5.37	1.84	11.16	19.65
b. Diluted		0.44	3.59	5.05	4.03	10.79	20.99	(1.13)	2.94	5.37	1.84	11.16	19.65

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated and Standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.nseindia.com, on the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.orchidpharma.com

Date: November 11, 2025

Place: Gurugram



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Orchid Pharma Limited

Sd/-

Manish Dhawan

Managing Director

DIN : 00238798



PGIM

India Mutual Fund

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 209 7446

Website: www.pgimindia.com/mutual-funds/

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that PGIM India Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to PGIM India Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the following schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with **November 17, 2025** as the record date: -

Name of the Schemes	Plans / Options	Quantum of IDCW per unit (Gross of Statutory Levy, if any)* (₹)	Face Value (₹ Per Unit)	NAV of IDCW Option as on November 10, 2025 (₹ per unit)*
PGIM India Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0452	10	11.2129
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0458	10	11.3858
PGIM India Aggressive Hybrid Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.1630	10	24.0000
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.1824	10	26.8700
PGIM India Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0653	10	12.7260
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.0718	10	13.9886

***Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above-mentioned option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.**

IDCW will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

*The IDCW distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

(Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 12, 2025

Sd/-

Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

POWAI LAKE RESIDENTIAL PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: One BKC, Level 18, Wing C, Plot No. C-66, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400051

Website: <https://www.residenceslakeview.com/>, CIN: U68200MH2024FTC428724

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2025.

The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at: https://residenceslakeview.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Outcome-of-BM_11.11-signed.pdf and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



By Order of the Board,

For Powai Lake Residential Private Limited

Sd/-

Anirudh Harlalka

Director

DIN: 02738144

Place: Mumbai

Date : November 11, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN:L74899DL1992PLC049022)

Regd. Off.: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District

New Delhi -110037 | Tel.: +91-11-4605 0101

Fax: +91-11-4605 0110 | Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com

Website: www.lemontreehotels.com



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025.

The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lemontreehotels.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



By order of the Board

for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Patanjali Govind Keswani

(Chairman & Executive Director)

DIN: 00002974

Place: New Delhi

Date : November 12, 2025



Kerala Financial Corporation

Regd. Office Vellayambalam, Trivandrum - 695033, Kerala, Tel : +91-471-2737500,

Fax: 2311750, Website: www.kfc.org, Email: accounts@kfc.org

Financial Results for the Half year ended September 30, 2025

Sl No	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakh)		
		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	49,088.47	41,906.39	90,139.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,764.11	8,780.15	10,127.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	11,764.11	8,780.15	10,127.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	9,514.11	6,480.15	9,815.91
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	92,650.43	72,650.43	72,650.43
6	Share application money pending allotment	-	-	20,000.00
7	Reserves, Excluding Revaluation Reserves	49,753.48	40,200.66	40,184.21
8	Net worth	142,403.91	1,12,851.09	132,834.64
9	Outstanding Debt	782,744.50	693,281.91	780,844.89
10	Debt Equity Ratio	5.50	6.14	5.88
11	Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	30.78	27.38	28.65
12	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic	10.27*	8.92*	13.90
13	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Diluted	10.27*	8.92*	13.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

* Not Annualised

1. Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year's requirement.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the year half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforementioned results are available on the corporation's website "www.kfc.org" and on the website "www.bseindia.com"

Place: Thiruvananthapuram.

Date :11/11/2025

Sd/-

Umesh N S K, IAS

Managing Director

epaper.financialexpress.com

New Delhi

